TO1

T02

TO3

To4

TOoS

TOoS

GREATER MANCHESTER ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION

Venue : Longford Stadium, Trafford

Date: Saturday 14th May 2022

Q? RECORD?
U17F 300mH Final
1 999 0 EVENT WITHDRAWN 0 O
U20F 400mH Final
1 94  |Esther Hulley Stockport Harriers & AC U220  F 64.69
2 191 |Rebecca Weekes Bolton United Harriers & AC u20  F 65.79
3 50 |Sofija Dragisic Wood Sale Harriers Manchester u20 | F 69.20
SENF 400mH Final
1| 130 |Mercedes Mercer Trafford AC SEN | F 65.92
2| 115 |Miriam Luft Preston Harriers SEN | F 72.58
3 112 Megan Lewis East Cheshire H & TAC SEN | F 75.93
U13F 150m Heat 1 3 Heats Wind -0.1
1 121 | Allyssia May Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 19.77 Q
2 197 Lois Wormald Bury AC Ui3  F 21.56 Q
3 128 |Lois Melling Leigh Harriers & AC Uil 21.80 Q
4 97 |Zia Isherwood Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 22.74
5 60 |Clara Elizabeth Edwards Altrincham & District AC Ui3 | F 22.85
6 155 |Isabella Robinson Bury AC Ui3  F 22.97
U13F 150m Heat 2 3 Heats Wind -04
1 98 |Princess Iwelu Bolton United Harriers & AC Uil 20.26 Q
2 4 |Eva Anwyl Sale Harriers Manchester Ui3 | F 20.71 Q
3 95 |Gabriella Idoko Bury AC Uil 21.86 Q
4 126 Chloe Medard Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 22.08
5 99 |Mabel Iwelu Bolton United Harriers & AC Uil 22.17
6 106 |Olivia Jones East Cheshire H & TAC Ui3 | F 22.34
uism 150m Heat 1 2 Heats Wind +0.2
1 294 Joel Ige Horwich R M | Harriers ui3 | M 18.48 Q
2 236 | George Benson Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz ™M 20.53 Q
3 367 |Isaac Wood Trafford AC ui3 | M 20.86 Q
4 275 | Christopher Frank Bolton United Harriers & AC ui3 | M 21.25 Q
5 258 |Benjamin Davies Bolton United Harriers & AC ui3 | M 24.11
6
uism 150m Heat 2 2 Heats Wind -04
1 222 | Chidera Ajet Horwich R M | Harriers ui3 | M 19.63 Q
2 344 | Philip Sharp Trafford AC Uiz ™M 19.69 Q
3 281 |Joshua Grundy Bolton United Harriers & AC ui3 | M 21.96
4 290 | Ryley Holden Salford Harriers & AC Uil | M 23.19
U15F 200m Heat 1 2 Heats Wind -2.1
1 180 |Cherie Ufuoma Bolton United Harriers & AC uis | F 26.46 Q
2 140 | Tiffany Nnamdi-Orduh Trafford AC Uls | F 27.41 Q
3 169 |Cerys Smith Altrincham & District AC Uis | F 29.20 Q
4 41 |Kayla Corbett East Cheshire H & TAC Uls | F 29.24




TO7

TO8

TO8

T09

T10

T10

5 | 163 Lok Sanderson Stockport Harriers & AC uls F 2971

U15F 200m Heatt 2 2 Heats Wind -1.7
1 96 | Blessing Idoko Bury AC uis | F 27.03 Q
2 34 |Holly Capstick Wigan & District Harriers & AC Uis | F 27.53 Q
3 107 |Amelia Jones East Cheshire H & TAC Uils | F 28.41 Q
4 171 Hannah Stansfield Altrincham & District AC Uis | F 30.51
5 129 |Eva Melling Leigh Harriers & AC uis | F 31.95

uUism 200m Final Wind -0.6
1 228 |Lucas Ball Trafford AC uis ™M 25.20
2 241 |Kenta Brannon Trafford AC uis | M 26.20
3 330 |Maxwell Ormston East Cheshire H & TAC uis | M 26.94
4 298 |William Jones Stockport Harriers & AC uis | M 28.16

U17F 200m Heat 1 2 Heats Wind -1.2
1 135 |Lily Murphy East Cheshire H & TAC Uiz  F 25.75 Q
2 111 |Kennedy Lawson Bolton United Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 26.54 Q
3 190 |Isabel Weekes Leigh Harriers & AC Uiz  F 27.71 Q
4 53  |Poppy Dunne Bolton United Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 28.00 Q
5 15 | Lucy Birch Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz  F 28.87
6 118 |Leigha Manser East Cheshire H & TAC Ul7 | F 30.60

U17F 200m Heat 2 2 Heats Wind -0.5
1 23 |Thea Brown Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz  F 26.25 Q
2 109 |Dalola Kajopaye Manchester Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 26.50 Q
3 133 |Jennifer Mkpayah Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz  F 28.47
4 76 |Tia Grover Trafford AC Uli7 | F 28.49
5 73  |Esther Gomez Trafford AC Uiz  F 28.80

U20F 200m FINAL Wind -1.4
1 188 | Sophie Walton Horwich R M | Harriers u20 | F 23.97
2 176 | Trezeguet Taylor Trafford AC U220  F 25.48
3 179 |Rosella Togo Bury AC u20  F 26.10
4 43 |Neve Davenport Trafford AC U220  F 26.99
5 44 |Hannah Davies East Cheshire H & TAC U20 | F 28.61

uizm 200m Heat 1 3 Heats Wind -0.4
1 265 |Dindu Elenwa Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC Uiz | M 22.98 Q
2 316 |Archie McLaren East Cheshire H & TAC Uiz | M 24.70 Q
3 323 |lsaac Norris Manchester Harriers & AC ul7 | M 25.54 Q
4 231 |Gadary Barzey Trafford AC Uiz | M 26.95
5 277 | Dominic Gibson Altrincham & District AC ul7 | M 31.73
6 365 |Morgan White Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz | M DNF

ui7zm 200m Heat 2 3 Heats Wind -0.3
1 305 | Mark Lintott Bolton United Harriers & AC ul7 | M 23.94 Q
2 369 |Vincent Worthington Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz | M 24.15 Q
3 308 |Ben Maguire Trafford AC Uiz ™M 24.68 Q
4 225 |Charlie Ardley Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz | M 25.67
5 269 |Bailey Fernandes Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC Uiz | M 26.02
6 363 |James Ware Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz | M DNF




T

T12

T13

T14

T15

T16

v2om 200m Final -1.7
1 317 | Marcus McLean Sale Harriers Manchester u20 | M 22.55
2 224 |Roman Allison East Cheshire H & TAC U220 | M 23.96
3 238 |Oscar Bolton Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC u20 | M 24.57
SENM 200m Final -1.3
1 289 |Kevin Hodgson Bournemouth AC SEN M 22.56
2 355  Amari Turner Manchester Harriers & AC SEN M 23.06
3 245 |Charles Burke Manchester Harriers & AC SEN | M 23.78
SENF 200m Final -0.4
1 152 |Chiara Ramponi Trafford AC SEN | F 26.66
2 55 |Katie Eckersley Bolton United Harriers & AC SEN | F 27.14
U13F 800m Final
1 30 |Harriet Byrnes Salford Harriers & AC U13 | F | 02:35.81
2 104 |Sienna Jones Sale Harriers Manchester Ui3 | F | 02:37.85
3 87 |Grace Hill Sale Harriers Manchester U13 | F | 02:46.12
4 185 |Megan Walker Stockport Harriers & AC Ul3 | F | 02:54.08
5 155 |Isabella Robinson Bury AC Uil3 | F | 02:55.10
6 144 | Imogen Pattison Salford Harriers & AC Uil5 | F | 02:56.20
7 91 |Isabelle Hope Salford Harriers & AC U13 | F | 03:03.80
uvism 800m Final
1 263 |Alx Edwards Altrincham & District AC Uil M| 02:26.01
2 227 |William Ashcroft Wigan & District Harriers & AC Uiz | M| 02:27.45
3 275 |Christopher Frank Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz | M| 02:32.67
4 290 | Ryley Holden Salford Harriers & AC U13 | M| 02:37.49
5 256 |Noah Cronshaw Salford Metropolitan AC Uiz | M| 02:38.72
6 247 Sam Burton Salford Harriers & AC U13 | M| 02:41.19
U15F 800m Heat Time Trials
1 18 |Emily Bowker East Cheshire H & TAC Uil5 | F | 02:16.94
2 86 |Imogen Hill Sale Harriers Manchester Ul5 | F | 02:23.98
3 21 |Aisling Brooks Stockport Harriers & AC Uil5 | F | 02:25.37
4 10 |Sasha Bartalotta Salford Harriers & AC Ul5 | F | 02:25.99
5 198 |Jasmine Wright Salford Harriers & AC Uils | F | 02:27.24
6 137 | Corinne Newton Bury AC Uils | F | 02:27.46
7 89 |Jessica Hodgkinson Leigh Harriers & AC Uis | F | 02:29.39
U15F 800m Heat 2 Time Trials
1 41  |Kayla Corbett East Cheshire H & TAC Ul5 | F | 02:34.93
2 158 |Ava Royle East Cheshire H & TAC uis | F 02:39.26
3 67 |Harri-ann Fleet East Cheshire H & TAC Uils | F 02:40.83
4 33 |Isla Cammish Salford Harriers & AC U1l5 | F | 02:50.64
5 78 |Sophia Gush East Cheshire H & TAC Ul5 | F | 02:53.76
6 38 |Esme Clark Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 | F | 02:54.94
Uism 800m Final
1 280 Evan Grime Salford Harriers & AC Ul5 | M| 02:06.19 NEW REC
2 325 |James O'Brien Sale Harriers Manchester Uils M| 02:07.66
3 248 | Bobby Burton Salford Harriers & AC Ul5 | M| 02:14.60




T20

T21

T24

T25

4 261 [Finlay Dobson Emmas Trafford AC Uis | M| 02:15.57
5 333 | Christopher Parikh Manchester Harriers & AC Uils5 | M| 02:17.78
6 361 |Oliver Walker East Cheshire H & TAC Uis | M| 02:42.20
7 353 |Joe Taylor East Cheshire H & TAC uis M 02:42.70
8 351 |Sebastian Stewart East Cheshire H & TAC Uis | M | 02:47.89
uism 150m Final Wind -1.5
1 294 |Joel Ige Horwich R M | Harriers ui3 | M 18.81
2 222 | Chidera Ajet Horwich R M | Harriers ui3 | M 19.95
3 344 | Philip Sharp Trafford AC Uiz ™M 19.97
4 236 |George Benson Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz ™M 21.00
5 367 |Isaac Wood Trafford AC Uiz ™M 21.07
6 275 | Christopher Frank Bolton United Harriers & AC ui3 | M 21.48
U13F 150m Final +1.2
1 121 | Allyssia May Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 19.79
2 98 |Princess Iwelu Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 20.14
3 4  |Eva Anwyl Sale Harriers Manchester Ui3 | F 20.98
4 197 |Lois Wormald Bury AC Ui3s | F 21.53
5 128 |Lois Melling Leigh Harriers & AC Uil 21.68
6 95 |Gabriella Idoko Bury AC Ui3s | F 22.15
U15F 200m Final Wind -2.0
1 180 |Cherie Ufuoma Bolton United Harriers & AC uis | F 26.10
2 96 |Blessing Idoko Bury AC uis | F 26.32
3 140 |Tiffany Nnamdi-Orduh Trafford AC Uis | F 27.12
4 34 |Holly Capstick Wigan & District Harriers & AC Uils | F 27.22
5 107 Amelia Jones East Cheshire H & TAC Uis | F 28.54
6 169 Cerys Smith Altrincham & District AC Uils | F 28.76
U17F 200m Final Wind -0.2
1 23 |Thea Brown Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz  F 24.65 NEW REC
2 135 |Lily Murphy East Cheshire H & TAC Ul7 | F 24.83
3 109 | Dalola Kajopaye Manchester Harriers & AC Uiz  F 25.92
4 111 |Kennedy Lawson Bolton United Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 26.26
5 190 |Isabel Weekes Leigh Harriers & AC Uiz  F 27.72
6 53 |Poppy Dunne Bolton United Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 27.75
ui7zm 200m Final Wind +0.4
1 265 |Dindu Elenwa Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC Uiz ™M 22.53
2 305 Mark Lintott Bolton United Harriers & AC ul7 | M 23.61
3 369 |Vincent Worthington Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz | M 23.75
4 308 |Ben Maguire Trafford AC ul7 | M 24.28
5 323 |Isaac Norris Manchester Harriers & AC Uiz ™M 25.56
6 316 |Archie McLaren East Cheshire H & TAC ul7 | M DNS
U13F 70mH Final Wind -0.10
1 22 |Ava Broomes Leigh Harriers & AC Uil 12.50
2 123 |Roxy McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester Ui3 | F 12.51
3 165 |Jess Seddon Trafford AC Ui3 | F 12.53
4 40 |Olivia Copper Leigh Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 12.90
U13F 1200m Final




T26

T27

T28

T29

T30

T31

T32

T33

1 170 Beatrix Soper Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 04:00.98
2 45  |Lucy Dent Bury AC Ul3 | F 04:08.72
3 11 | Demi Baxter East Cheshire H & TAC Uil3 | F | 04:14.07
4 36 |Phoebe Carroll Sale Harriers Manchester Ul3 | F | 04:21.83
5 5 |Madeline Appleby Sale Harriers Manchester Uil3 | F | 04:27.57
6 196 | Emily Wood Bolton United Harriers & AC Ul3 | F | 04:41.13
7 103 | Cerys Jones Bolton United Harriers & AC Uil3 | F | 05:41.71
uism 1200m Final
1 345 Henry Shoesmith East Cheshire H & TAC U13 M 03:59.85 NEW REC
2 348 |Harry Skeer Salford Metropolitan AC Ui3 | M | 04:02.16
3 349 | Flynn Slattery Salford Harriers & AC Ul3 | M| 04:03.73
4 292 | James Howarth-Linton Leigh Harriers & AC Uil3 M| 04:11.02
5 271 | Edward Figgins-Barrett Salford Harriers & AC Ul3 | M| 04:15.34
6 306 |Charlie Longworth Leigh Harriers & AC Ui3 M| 05:28.23
U17e 800m Final
1 74 |Daniela Graham Marti Stockport Harriers & AC ul7 | F | 02:16.27
2 139 | Eleanor Nicholson Altrincham & District AC Uil7 | F | 02:27.03
3 20 |Greta Brooks Salford Harriers & AC Ul7 | F | 02:43.77
U20F 800m Final
1 28 |Isabelle Burke Sale Harriers Manchester U20  F | 02:16.99
2 110 Sophie Kilpatrick Manchester Harriers & AC U20 | F | 02:22.52
3 19 |Amelia Bratt Salford Harriers & AC U20 | F | 02:24.20
SENF 800m Final
1 8 | Caroline Baba Manchester Harriers & AC SEN | F | 03:02.16
2| 66 |Lindsey Farrelly Manchester Harriers & AC SEN | F | 03:22.21
U15F 75mH Final Wind -0.1
1 48 |Niamh Dolan Sale Harriers Manchester Uils | F 11.95
2 64 |Evie Elliott Bury AC uis | F 12.32
3 72 |Aimee Glenn Leigh Harriers & AC uis | F 12.45
4 131 Jemima Miles Bury AC uis | F 12.48
5 132 Molly Mills Stockport Harriers & AC uis | F 12.67
6 116 | Abigail Luvin Salford Metropolitan AC Uis | F 13.59
uirm 800m Final
1 346 Alfie Simons Salford Harriers & AC Ul7 | M| 02:04.52
2 201 |lewis Kirk Salford Harriers & AC Uiz M| 02:12.77
3 356 |Daniel Unsworth Wigan & District Harriers & AC uil7 | M| 02:13.03
4 267 |Tom Farrelly Manchester Harriers & AC Ui7 | M| 02:14.83
v2om 800m Final
1 291 Sam Hopkins Salford Harriers & AC U20 | M| 01:55.35
2 310 |Charlie Mansfield Salford Harriers & AC U20 M| 01:59.44
3 314 |Louie McCormack Trafford AC U20 | M| 01:59.77
4 324 |Michael Obi East Cheshire H & TAC Uu20 M | 02:06.60
SENM 800m Final
1 | 293 loseph Hudak East Cheshire H & TAC SEN M 01:56.38




T34

T35

T36

T37

T38

T39

T40

M

T42

T43

T44

T45

T46

T47

2 254 |Ben Coop Bury AC SEN | M 01:57.17

3 347 Harry Sinclair Trafford AC SEN | M | 01:58.45
U17F 80mH Final Wind

1 114 | Jessica Lord Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz  F 12.04

2 46 |Freya Dockerty Sale Harriers Manchester Ul7 | F 12.05

3 82 |Laila Herstell Sale Harriers Manchester ui7 | F 13.96

4 189 |Megan Webber Thomas Salford Metropolitan AC Uiz  F 14.21
uism 80mH Final Wind

1| 98 | 0/NO COMPETITORS DECLARED 0 | 0 | ]
U20F 3000m Final

1 147 Emilia Platt East Cheshire H & TAC u20 F 10:08.97 NEW REC
SENF 3000m Final

1 192 Che Wigfield-Turner Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield SEN F  10:19.51
ui7m 3000m Final

1 267 Tom Farrelly Manchester Harriers & AC Ul7 M  10:25.25
u20mM 3000m Final

1 336 Henry Pickard Stockport Harriers & AC U200 M 09:26.69

2 266 Joseph Farrelly Manchester Harriers & AC U200 M 09:42.55
SENM 3000m Final

1 350 |Darren ‘Smith East Cheshire H & TAC SEN M| 10:25.08 |
U17F 1500mS/C Final

1 ‘ 62 ‘Lily ‘Edwards ‘Leigh Harriers & AC ‘ u17 ‘ F ‘ 06:06.34 ‘ ‘
U20F 2000mS/C Final

1 32 |Isobel Cammish Salford Harriers & AC U20 | F | 08:09.60

2 168 |Aliesha Smith East Cheshire H & TAC u20 | F 08:28.05
U20F 100mH Final Wind

1 ‘ 17 ‘Grace ‘Bower ‘Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘ SEN ‘ F ‘ 15.02 ‘ ‘
SENF 100mH Final Wind

1 ‘ 162 ‘Ella ‘Salih ‘Sale Harriers Manchester ‘ u20 ‘ F ‘ 19.51 ‘ ‘
SENM 110mH * MANUAL Final Wind -1.1

1 ‘ 334 ‘Alex ‘Parkinson ‘Sale Harriers Manchester ‘ SEN ‘ M ‘ 15.7 ‘ ‘
SENM 3000mS/C Final

1 304 George Lewis East Cheshire H & TAC SEN | M | 11:37.10

2 354 |Jacob Taylor East Cheshire H & TAC SEN | M | 12:04.68
ui7m 1500mS/C Final

1 282 | Benjamin Hall Horwich R M | Harriers Ul7 | M| 05:06.92

2 249 |Joseph Cammish Salford Harriers & AC Ui7 | M| 05:41.71




T48

T48

T49

T50

T50

T51

T52

T53

T54

U15F 300m Heat 1 2 Heats
1 105 |Ophelia Jones Trafford AC uis | F 40.69 Q NEW REC
2 18 |Emily Bowker East Cheshire H & TAC Uis | F 41.55 Q
3 137 Corinne Newton Bury AC uis | F 43.80 Q
4 184 |Ellena Walker Stockport Harriers & AC Uis | F 44.63 Q
U15F 300m Heat 2 2 Heats
1 132 Molly Mills Stockport Harriers & AC uis | F 42.89 Q
2 21 |Aisling Brooks Stockport Harriers & AC Uis | F 45.73 Q
3 90 |Madison Holt Sale Harriers Manchester Uils | F 46.10
uism 300m EINAL
1 333 |Christopher Parikh Manchester Harriers & AC uis | M 41.46
2 235 |Felix Benson Stockport Harriers & AC uis | M 42.02
3 298 |William Jones Stockport Harriers & AC uis | M 45.18
4 351 |Sebastian Stewart East Cheshire H & TAC uis | M 48.55
U17F 300m 3 Heats
1 74 |Daniela Graham Marti Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz  F 41.69 Q
2 12 Millie Bayman Trafford AC Ui7  F 43.02 Q
3 53 |Poppy Dunne Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz  F 44.55 Q
4 101 | Holly Jessop Stockport Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 45.00
5 54 |Daria Dwyer Ross Trafford AC Uiz  F 45.73
U17e 300m 3 Heats
1 71 |Anna Gisbourne Bury AC Ui7  F 42.54 Q
2 65 |Sophie Ellis Trafford AC ul7  F 43.96 Q
3 119 Maya Mansfield Salford Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 44.17 Q
4 172 | Charlotte Stansfield Altrincham & District AC Uiz  F 46.45
U20F 400m Final
1 75 |Erin Grime Salford Harriers & AC u20  F 58.53
2 26 |Olivia Brown Sale Harriers Manchester u20  F 59.43
3 28 |Isabelle Burke Sale Harriers Manchester u20 | F 59.79
SENF 400m Final
1 70 |Mia Gibbons Sale Harriers Manchester SEN | F 61.87
2 8 Caroline Baba Manchester Harriers & AC SEN | F 78.09
3 66 | Lindsey Farrelly Manchester Harriers & AC SEN | F 89.23
4 55 |Katie Eckersley Bolton United Harriers & AC SEN | F DNS
ui7m 400m Einal
1 307 |Max Lowrey Trafford AC Uiz | M 51.04
2 285 James Harney East Cheshire H & TAC ul7 | M 52.70
3 352 |Ethan Sykes East Cheshire H & TAC Uiz | M 55.98
4 363 |James Ware Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz | M 56.24
5 249 |Joseph Cammish Salford Harriers & AC Uiz | M DNS
v2om 400m Final
1 244 William Brown Manchester Harriers & AC u20 | M 52.03
2 310 |Charlie Mansfield Salford Harriers & AC u20 M 53.24
3 276 |callum Fricker East Cheshire H & TAC u20 | M 55.73




T55

T56

T56

T56

T57

T57

T58

T58

SENM 400m Einal
1 355 |Amari Turner Manchester Harriers & AC SEN | M 49.52
2 296 Reece Ingley Trafford AC SEN M 49.80

U13F 75m 3 Heats Wind -1.1
1 121 | Allyssia May Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 10.12 Q
2 79 |Matilda Hall Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 10.29 Q
3 4  |Eva Anwyl Sale Harriers Manchester Ui3 | F 10.42 Q
4 51 |Alexia Drury Manchester Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 10.83 Q
5 197 Lois Wormald Bury AC Uil  F 10.86
6 95 |Gabriella Idoko Bury AC Ui3s | F 11.02

U13F 75m 3 Heats Wind -1.80
1 128 |Lois Melling Leigh Harriers & AC Uil 11.01 Q
2 126 |Chloe Medard Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 11.04
3 185 |Megan Walker Stockport Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 11.63
4 11 |Demi Baxter East Cheshire H & TAC Ul3 | F 13.08
5 40 |Olivia Copper Leigh Harriers & AC Ui3 | F

U13F 75m 3 Heats Wind -1.4
1 98 |Princess Iwelu Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 10.44 Q
2 99 |Mabel Iwelu Bolton United Harriers & AC Uil 11.28
3 106 |Olivia Jones East Cheshire H & TAC Ui3 | F 11.51
4 63 |Luna Elhassan Trafford AC Ui3 | F 11.70
5 159 | Erin Royle East Cheshire H & TAC Ui3 | F 13.10

uism 75m 2 Heats Wind -1.9
1 294 |Joel Ige Horwich R M | Harriers ui3 | M 9.62 Q | NEWREC
2 222 | Chidera Ajet Horwich R M | Harriers ui3 | M 10.26 Q
3 236 |George Benson Stockport Harriers & AC ui3 | M 11.00 Q
4 290 | Ryley Holden Salford Harriers & AC ui3 | M 11.57

uism 75m 2 Heats Wind -0.2
1 367 |lIsaac Wood Trafford AC Uiz ™M 10.47 Q
2 338 |Lucas Rhodes East Cheshire H & TAC Uiz ™M 10.88 Q
3 281 |Joshua Grundy Bolton United Harriers & AC ui3 | M 11.01 Q
4 258 | Benjamin Davies Bolton United Harriers & AC ui3 | M 11.93

U15F 100m 3 Heats Wind -0.1
1 180 |Cherie Ufuoma Bolton United Harriers & AC uis | F 12.56 Q
2 96 | Blessing Idoko Bury AC uis | F 13.06 Q
3 56 |Summer Eden Bolton United Harriers & AC uis | F 13.20 Q
4 34 |Holly Capstick Wigan & District Harriers & AC Uils | F 13.21 Q
5 140 |Tiffany Nnamdi-Orduh Trafford AC Uis | F 13.45
6 2 |Grace Aimiuwu Trafford AC uils | F 13.48

U15F 100m 3 Heats Wind -0.6
1 163 |Lola Sanderson Stockport Harriers & AC Uis | F 13.83 Q
2 186 |Halle Walsh Wigan & District Harriers & AC uis | F 13.86
3 107 Amelia Jones East Cheshire H & TAC Uis | F 14.22
4 171 |Hannah Stansfield Altrincham & District AC uils | F 14.85




T58

T59

T60

T60

T60

T61

T62

5 | 129 Eva Melling Leigh Harriers & AC uls F | 1492
U15F 100m 3 Heats Wind -2.5
1 154 | Niamh Ridler Sale Harriers Manchester Uils | F 13.19 Q
2 143 |Sienna-Jade Park Trafford AC Uis | F 13.67
3 52 |Alani Dumbuya Leigh Harriers & AC uis | F 13.92
4 169 |Cerys Smith Altrincham & District AC Uis | F 13.96
uism 100m Final Wind -0.9
1 228 |Lucas Ball Trafford AC uis M 12.31
2 241 |Kenta Brannon Trafford AC uis | M 12.81
3 330 |Maxwell Ormston East Cheshire H & TAC uils | M 13.25
U17F 100m Heat 1 3 Heats Wind +0.2
1 135 |Lily Murphy East Cheshire H & TAC Uiz  F 12.34 Q
2 46 |Freya Dockerty Sale Harriers Manchester Ul7 | F 12.53 Q
3 141 |Natachi Nwosu Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz  F 12.72 Q
4 114 | Jessica Lord Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz  F 13.13 Q
5 42 |Sophie Cunliffe Leigh Harriers & AC Uiz  F 13.72
6 54 |Daria Dwyer Ross Trafford AC Ul7 | F 14.42
U17F 100m Heat 2 3 Heats Wind -04
1 111 | Kennedy Lawson Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz  F 13.00 Q
2 68 |Rahmat Folami Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC uil7  F 13.18
3 58 |Lily Edson Trafford AC ul7  F 13.68
4 172 |Charlotte Stansfield Altrincham & District AC Uli7 | F 13.76
5 15 | Lucy Birch Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz  F 14.14
6 101 | Holly Jessop Stockport Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 14.21
U17F 100m Heat 3 3 Heats Wind -1.9
1 73  |Esther Gomez Trafford AC Uiz  F 13.55 Q
2 133 |Jennifer Mkpayah Bolton United Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 13.75
3 190 |Isabel Weekes Leigh Harriers & AC Uiz  F 13.91
4 138 |Holly Aniston Nguekam Siewe Trafford AC Ul7 | F 14.73
5 118 |Leigha Manser East Cheshire H & TAC Uiz  F 14.75
6 172 |Charlotte Stansfield Altrincham & District AC Ul7 | F DNS
U20F 100m Final Wind +0.2
1 176 | Trezeguet Taylor Trafford AC U220  F 12.33
2 166 |Renee Sinclair Trafford AC u20 | F 13.04
3 7  |lessica Awoyemi Bolton United Harriers & AC U220  F 13.76
4 44 |Hannah Davies East Cheshire H & TAC U20 | F 13.85
SENF 100m Final Wind -0.1
1 149 | Trinity Powell Manchester Harriers & AC SEN | F 12.05
2 157 |Amy Rolfe City Of York Ac SEN | F 12.48
3 152 | Chiara Ramponi Trafford AC SEN | F 12.99
4 199 Sophie Yates East Cheshire H & TAC SEN | F 13.10
5 1 |Chidinma Agwu Trafford AC SEN | F 13.18
6 92 |Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN | F 13.45
7 24 |Zoe Brown Leigh Harriers & AC SEN | F 14.58




T63

T64

T67

ui7m 100m Heat 1 2 Heats Wind +1.8
1 265 |Dindu Elenwa Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC Uiz | M 10.98 Q
2 343 |Leonardo Scott Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz ™M 11.21 Q
3 362 |George Warburton Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz ™M 11.22 Q
4 243 |Jacob Brooks-Oladele Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz | M 11.32 Q
5 305 | Mark Lintott Bolton United Harriers & AC ul7 | M 11.73
6 365 |Morgan White Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz | M DNS
7 316 |Archie McLaren East Cheshire H & TAC Uiz | M DNS
uizm 100m Heat 2 2 Heats Wind -0.2
1 363 |James Ware Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz | M 11.78 Q
2 225 | Charlie Ardley Sale Harriers Manchester ul7 | M 12.01 Q
3 308 |Ben Maguire Trafford AC Uiz | M 12.04
4 323 |lsaac Norris Manchester Harriers & AC ul7 | M 12.39
5 269 |Bailey Fernandes Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC Uiz ™M 12.44
6 231 | Gadary Barzey Trafford AC ul7 | M DNS
u20m 100m Final Wind -0.1
1 264 |Osaretin Ekhoragbon Manchester Harriers & AC U220 | M 11.09
2 234 Lazarus Benjamin Sale Harriers Manchester u20 | M 11.11
3 332 |Osambie Harry Otoghile Sale Harriers Manchester U220 | M 11.50
4 238 |Oscar Bolton Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC u20 | M 11.97
5 240 |Rio Boothe Manchester Harriers & AC u20 M 15.17
SENM 100m Final Wind -2.90
1 366 | Harry Williams Manchester Harriers & AC SEN M 11.26
2 331 | Faisal Othman Sale Harriers Manchester SEN | M 11.98
3 283 |Joshua Hammond Manchester Harriers & AC SEN M 12.22
4 326 |Wes O'Brien Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC SEN | M 15.06
5 334 Alex Parkinson Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M DNS
U15F 1500m Final
1 150 |Emily Purdy Bury AC uis | F 04:51.79
2 80 |Isobel Hall Sale Harriers Manchester Ul5 | F | 04:52.88
3 177 | Scarlett Thompson Bolton United Harriers & AC Ul5 | F | 04:55.65
4 167 |Darcy Slattery Salford Harriers & AC Ul5 | F | 04:59.25
5 136 Sophia Nation Salford Harriers & AC Uil5 | F | 05:03.57
6 27 |Ella Buckley Stockport Harriers & AC Ul5 | F | 05:04.59
7 146 Rosie Philbin Stockport Harriers & AC Ul5 | F | 05:04.61
uism 1500m Final
1 229 | Jamie Barber Salford Harriers & AC Ul5 | M| 04:34.29
2 235 |Felix Benson Stockport Harriers & AC Uils | M | 04:41.26
3 370 |Tim Ye Trafford AC uis M 04:43.49
4 272 |Marshall Fleet East Cheshire H & TAC Uil5 | M | 04:48.49
5 230 Sam Barlow Salford Harriers & AC Ul5 | M| 04:51.34
6 309 |Alfie Manser East Cheshire H & TAC Uil5 | M | 04:52.35
U13F 75m Final Wind -0.3
1 121 |Allyssia May Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 10.06
2 79 |Matilda Hall Bolton United Harriers & AC Uil 10.19
3 98 |Princess Iwelu Bolton United Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 10.22




T

T72

T74

4 4  |Eva Anwyl Sale Harriers Manchester Ui3 | F 10.36
5 51 |Alexia Drury Manchester Harriers & AC Ui3 | F 10.90
6 128 |Lois Melling Leigh Harriers & AC Uil 11.05
uism 75m Final Wind -0.5
1 294 Joel Ige Horwich R M | Harriers ui3 | M 9.64
2 222 |Chidera Ajet Horwich R M | Harriers ui3 | M 10.33
3 367 |lsaac Wood Trafford AC Uiz | M 10.72
4 281 |Joshua Grundy Bolton United Harriers & AC ui3 | M 11.04
5 338 |Lucas Rhodes East Cheshire H & TAC ui3 | M 11.14
6 236 |George Benson Stockport Harriers & AC ui3 | M 11.17
Manual Only had
U15F 100m the one time Final Wind -1.0
1 180 Cherie Ufuoma Bolton United Harriers & AC Uils | F 16.1
2 96 |Blessing Idoko Bury AC uis | F
3 154 | Niamh Ridler Sale Harriers Manchester Uils | F
4 56 |Summer Eden Bolton United Harriers & AC uis | F
5 34  |Holly Capstick Wigan & District Harriers & AC Uils | F
6 163 |Lola Sanderson Stockport Harriers & AC Uis | F
U17F 100m Final Wind -0.1
1 135 |Lily Murphy East Cheshire H & TAC Ul7 | F 12.18
2 141 |Natachi Nwosu Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz  F 12.40
3 46 |Freya Dockerty Sale Harriers Manchester Ul7 | F 12.55
4 111 | Kennedy Lawson Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz  F 12.84
5 114 | Jessica Lord Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz  F 13.33
6 73  |Esther Gomez Trafford AC Uiz  F 13.56
uizm 100m Final Wind -0.7
1 265 |Dindu Elenwa Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC Uiz | M 11.14
2 343 |Leonardo Scott Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz ™M 11.25
3 362 |George Warburton Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz | M 11.32
4 243 |Jacob Brooks-Oladele Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz | M 11.33
5 363 |James Ware Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz | M 11.93
6 225 |Charlie Ardley Sale Harriers Manchester Uiz | M 12.32
U17F 1500m Final
1 134 |Freya Murdoch Stockport Harriers & AC Ul7 | F | 04:40.63
2 156 Sophia Roiditis Salford Harriers & AC Ul7 | F | 04:48.13
3 31 |Marissa Caldwell Salford Harriers & AC Ul7 | F | 04:49.20
4 19 |Amelia Bratt Salford Harriers & AC U20 | F | 04:49.51
5 147 |Emilia Platt East Cheshire H & TAC U20 | F | 04:50.52
6 160 | Emily Russell Salford Harriers & AC U20 | F | 04:51.82
7 120 |Nicola Mason Salford Harriers & AC U20 | F | 04:57.30
8 102 |Linzi Jones Bolton United Harriers & AC SEN | F
U20F 1500m Final
1 6  Lucy Armitage Sale Harriers Manchester U20 | F | 04:39.73
2 61 |Emily Edwards Wigan & District Harriers & AC U20 | F | 04:40.32
3 19 |Amelia Bratt Salford Harriers & AC U20 | F | 04:49.51
4 147 |Emilia Platt East Cheshire H & TAC u20  F 04:50.52




5 160 | Emily Russell Salford Harriers & AC U20 | F | 04:51.82
6 120 |Nicola Mason Salford Harriers & AC U20 | F | 04:57.30
T75 SsENF 1500m Final
1 102 |Linzi Jones Bolton United Harriers & AC SEN F | notime
T76 uizm 1500m Final
1 340 | Matthew Russell Salford Harriers & AC Ul7 | M| 04:06.27
2 320 |Ethan Nation Salford Harriers & AC Ui7 M| 04:16.19
3 346 Alfie Simons Salford Harriers & AC Ul7 | M| 04:16.28
4 335 |Harry Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & AC Uil7 | M| 04:26.92
5 250 | Luke Carrington Trafford AC Ul7 | M| 04:35.89
6 329 | Freddie Oldfield Salford Harriers & AC Ul7 | M| 04:53.87
T77 uv20m 1500m Final
1 ‘ 291 ‘Sam Hopkins Salford Harriers & AC U20 | M| 04:05.87
T78 senm 1500m Final
1 347 |Harry Sinclair Trafford AC SEN | M | 04:37.09
2 260 | Khaleb Djesa Sale Harriers Manchester SEN | M | 04:44.65
T79 uisk 300m Final
1 105 |Ophelia Jones Trafford AC uis | F 40.66 NEW REC
2 18 |Emily Bowker East Cheshire H & TAC Uils | F 41.47
3 132 Molly Mills Stockport Harriers & AC Uis | F 42.68
4 137 | Corinne Newton Bury AC uis | F 44.56
5 184 |Ellena Walker Stockport Harriers & AC Uis | F 45.75
6 21 |Aisling Brooks Stockport Harriers & AC uis | F DNS
T80 uism 300m Final
1 74 | Daniela Graham Marti Stockport Harriers & AC Uiz  F 41.35
2 71 |Anna Gisbourne Bury AC Uiz  F 42.18
3 12 Millie Bayman Trafford AC Uiz  F 43.14
4 119 Maya Mansfield Salford Harriers & AC Ul7 | F 44.35
5 53 |Poppy Dunne Bolton United Harriers & AC Uiz  F 44.68
6 65 |Sophie Ellis Trafford AC uil7 | F 45.76
T81  u17F 300m Final
1 999 0 EVENT WITHDRAWN 0 |0
FIELD
DIST
FO1A seEnm FINAL Hammer
1 311 Michael Martin Trafford AC SEN M 34.75
2 239 Nathan Booth Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 24.03
FO01B ui7m FINAL Hammer
1 373 William Lacey Bolton United Harriers & AC ut7 M 31.85
2 277 Dominic Gibson Altrincham & District AC U1tz M 18.72
FO01C uism FINAL Hammer
1 262 Alfie Dodds Bolton United Harriers & AC uis M 24.89



FO02A

FO3A

F03B

F03C

FO3D

FO4A

F04B

Fo4C

F04D

FO4E

U13F

O 0 N O U1 A W N B

e el
w N Rk O

SENM

u20mM

U20F

SENF

SF

SENM

341
278

79
84
106
51
128
60
63
45
165
185
40
22
197

257
270

223

16
37

125

17

321
239

94
88

253
319

23
93

Fred
Samuel

FINAL
Matilda
Lauren
Olivia
Alexia
Lois
Clara Elizabeth
Luna
Lucy
Jess
Megan
Olivia
Ava
Lois

FINAL
Jason
Jonathan

FINAL
Daniel

FINAL
Melissa
Ella

FINAL
Saffron

FINAL
Grace

FINAL
Callum
Nathan

FINAL
Esther
Abbie

FINAL
Jay
Louis

FINAL
Thea
Eleanor

Savage
Gooddy

Hall
Hewitt
Jones
Drury
Melling
Edwards
Elhassan
Dent
Seddon
Walker
Copper
Broomes
Wormald

Dankyi
Ferryman

Akinradewo

Booth
Chambers

Meade

Bower

Newby
Booth

Hulley
Hirst

Cook
Morrison

Brown
Hopper

Stockport Harriers & AC
Bury AC

Long Jump

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

East Cheshire H & TAC
Manchester Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Altrincham & District AC
Trafford AC

Bury AC

Trafford AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

Leigh Harriers & AC

Bury AC

Triple Jump
Sale Harriers Manchester
Manchester Harriers & AC

Triple Jump
Manchester Harriers & AC

Triple Jump
Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Track & Field

Triple Jump
Stockport Harriers & Ac

High Jump
Liverpool Harriers & AC

High Jump
Edinburgh AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

High Jump
Stockport Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers & AC

High Jump
Bury AC
Trafford AC

High Jump
Sale Harriers Manchester
Wigan & District Harriers & AC

u15
u15

u13
u13
u13
u13
u13
u13
u13
u13
u13
u13
u13
u13
u13

SEN
SEN

u20

u20
u20

u17

SEN

SEN
SEN

u20
u20

u20
u20

u17
u17

M M M M M M M M M M m m M

2212
22.05

4.50
4.43
4.26
4.20
3.77
3.71
3.64
3.54
3.50
3.40
3.39
3.38
3.28

13.75
12.03

13.99

12.14
NMR

10.43

1.69

1.87
1.66

1.50
1.15

1.75
1.72

1.60
1.35

NEW REC



FO4F ui7m
1

FO5A uism
1
2
3

FO5B uism
1

FO5C uisr

“u A W N

FO5D uisF

u A W N R

FO7A uism
1
2
3

FO7B uism

u A W N

FO8A sEnF

AW N R

F08B u2or
1

FO8C ui7r
1

F08d uisr
1
2

327

279
262
351

255

52
142
131
184
193

145
84
13
47

159

333
330
298

222
294
345
292
306

175
81
24
69

153

174

85
193

FINAL
Martins Junior

FINAL
Jamie
Alfie
Sebastian

FINAL
Oliver

FINAL
Alani
Lily
Jemima
Ellena
Jessica

FINAL
Bethany
Lauren
Iris
Eloisa
Erin

FINAL
Christopher
Maxwell
William

FINAL
Chidera
Joel
Henry
James
Charlie

FINAL
Charlotte
Emily
Zoe
Annie

FINAL
Jasmine

FINAL
Holly

FINAL
Jessica
Jessica

Ogedenbe Dobies

Greenhalgh
Dodds
Stewart

Cooper

Dumbuya
Oldale
Miles
Walker
Wilkins

Pendlebury
Hewitt
Beca
Dodds
Royle

Parikh
Ormston
Jones

Ajet

Ige

Shoesmith
Howarth-Linton
Longworth

Stuchbury
Hartley
Brown
Freeman

Richardson

Stewart

Higgins
Wilkins

High Jump
Sale Harriers Manchester

Shot

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
East Cheshire H & TAC

Shot
Bury AC

Shot

Leigh Harriers & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

Shot

Trafford AC

Leigh Harriers & AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
East Cheshire H & TAC

Long Jump

Manchester Harriers & AC
East Cheshire H & TAC
Stockport Harriers & AC

Long Jump

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
East Cheshire H & TAC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

Hammer

Trafford AC

Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

Brighton & Hove AC

Hammer
Sale Harriers Manchester

Hammer
Stockport Harriers & AC

Hammer
Leigh Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

u17

u15
u15
u15

u13

u15
u15
u15
u15
u15

u13
u13
u13
u13
u13

u15
u15
u15

u13
u13
u13
u13
u13

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

u20

u17

u15
u15

m M T M m

m T M m m

=== £

m T m M

1.87

8.28
7.59
4.71

8.01

11.38
8.56
8.46
8.08
6.58

9.30
7.56
6.14
5.80
4.98

463
4.41
4.17

4.82
4.76
3.81
3.70
2.94

42.43
37.08
35.68
22.66

43.76

37.66

34.18
24.80



FO9A

F09B

F09C

F10A

F10B

F10C

F11A

F11B

F11C

F11D

SENM

A U W N R

U20M

1
2
3
4

U20F

UismM

v A W N

U15F

U1lsm

U15F

AW N R

U13F

Ui3m

297
233
321
311
273
318

358
357
253
331

179
162

341
242
284
278
353

142
83
200

255
338

353

83

184

107

84

263
255
338

FINAL
Scott
Kamal
Callum
Michael
Jacob
Harry

FINAL
Caden
Cameron
Jay
Faisal

FINAL
Rosella
Ella

FINAL
Fred
James
Joe
Samuel
Joe

FINAL
Lily
Amy
Maria

FINAL
Oliver
Lucas

FINAL
Joe

FINAL
Amy
Grace
Ellena
Amelia

FINAL
Lauren

FINAL
Alx

Oliver
Lucas

Jones

Benissad
Newby

Martin

Fletcher
Miller-Reedman

Uzoigwe
Unsworth
Cook
Othman

Togo
Salih

Savage
Briers
Harney
Gooddy
Taylor

Oldale
Hewitt
Raykova

Cooper
Rhodes

Taylor

Hewitt
Aimiuwu
Walker
Jones

Hewitt

Edwards
Cooper
Rhodes

Shot

Trafford AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Edinburgh AC

Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Stockport Harriers & Ac

Shot

Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Bury AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Shot
Bury AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

Javelin

Stockport Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
East Cheshire H & TAC
Bury AC

East Cheshire H & TAC

Javelin

Sale Harriers Manchester
Leigh Harriers & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Javelin
Bury AC
East Cheshire H & TAC

High Jump
East Cheshire H & TAC

High Jump

Leigh Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
East Cheshire H & TAC

High Jump
Leigh Harriers & AC

High Jump

Altrincham & District AC
Bury AC

East Cheshire H & TAC

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

u20
u20
u20
SEN

u20
u20

u15
u15
u15
u15
u15

u15
u15
u15

u13
u13

u15

u15
u15
u15
u15

u13

u13
u13
u13

=== £Z

m M ===

=== £

n

m T m M

13.27
1217
11.81
10.97
8.67
8.31

14.29
13.96
12.69
9.89

10.04
7.45

39.02
37.08
30.45
290.27
20.15

36.66
29.92
23.00

35.10
24.56

1.35

1.50
1.45
1.30
1.15

1.30

1.35
1.30
1.00



F12A senr

AW N R

F12B u2or

F12C uisr

F12D uisr

F13A uisF

u A W N R

F14A ui7m

F14B ui7r

u A W N R

F15A SseEnF

F15B u20F

F15C ui7r

u A W N R

F15D uisr

49
151
92
69

88

193

145

83
132

187
158

359
373
277

181
174
82
173

92
17
113

162
88

181
173
74
46
82

FINAL
Freya
Jenny
Rebekah
Annie

FINAL
Abbie

FINAL
Jessica

FINAL
Bethany

FINAL
Amy
Molly
Grace
Halle
Ava

FINAL
Sebastian
William
Dominic

FINAL
Annabel
Lola
Holly
Laila
Amy

FINAL
Rebekah
Grace
Emily

FINAL
Ella
Abbie

FINAL
Lola
Amy
Daniela
Freya
Laila

FINAL

Dooner
Pyatt
Hopper
Freeman

Hirst

Wilkins

Pendlebury

Hewitt
Mills
Aimiuwu
Walsh
Royle

Valentine
Lacey
Gibson

Amadin
Unsworth
Stewart
Herstell
Starkey

Hopper
Bower
Lewtas

Salih
Hirst

Unsworth
Starkey
Graham Marti
Dockerty
Herstell

Discus

Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Brighton & Hove AC

Discus
Salford Harriers & AC

Discus
Trafford AC

Discus
Trafford AC

Long Jump

Leigh Harriers & AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

Wigan & District Harriers & AC
East Cheshire H & TAC

Shot

Trafford AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Altrincham & District AC

Shot

Sale Harriers Manchester
Trafford AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
East Cheshire H & TAC

Javelin

Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC

Leigh Harriers & AC

Javelin
Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Harriers & AC

Javelin

Trafford AC

East Cheshire H & TAC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

Javelin

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

u20

u15

u13

u15
u15
u15
u15
u15

u17
u17
u17

u17
u17
u17
u17
u17

SEN
SEN
SEN

u20
u20

u17
u17
u17
u17
u17

m T m M

m T M m m

m T M m m

n

m T M m m

43.72
42.25
30.39
24.30

13.31

19.05

24.04

4.90
4.65
4.55
4.43
3.98

12.80
10.22
7.32

12.98
12.26
11.14
9.20
8.82

33.06
31.55
25.60

19.62
17.71

30.40
27.25
2512
22.46
20.91

NEW REC



F15E ui7r

F15F uisr

F16A seEnm

F17A u2om

F17B ui7m

F17C uism

F17D u2or

FA17E seEnr

F17F uisF

F18A SsENnF

D W N e

F19A seEnm

D U W NP

F19B u2om
1

145
155

194
93

164
35

268
331
221

315

285

371

195

194
93

164
35

178
17
92
24

259
318
360
273
354
239

274

Bethany
Isabella

FINAL
Shona
Eleanor

FINAL
Francesca
Holly

FINAL
Michael
Faisal
Hafeez

FINAL
Ruari

FINAL
James

FINAL
Panagis

FINAL
Ellie

FINAL
Shona
Eleanor

FINAL
Francesca
Holly

FINAL
Shaunna
Grace
Rebekah
Zoe

FINAL
Sam
Harry
Joseph
Jacob
Jacob
Nathan

FINAL

Lewis

Pendlebury
Robinson

Wilkinson
Hopper

Santus
Capstick

Fennell
Othman
Ahmad

McDonald

Harney

Zapantis

Wolfenden

Wilkinson
Hopper

Santus
Capstick

Thompson
Bower
Hopper
Brown

Dean
Miller-Reedman
Walker
Fletcher

Taylor

Booth

Forster

Trafford AC
Bury AC

Pole Vault
Sale Harriers Manchester
Wigan & District Harriers & AC

Pole Vault
Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Wigan & District Harriers & AC

Long Jump

Manchester Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

Pole Vault
Sale Harriers Manchester

Pole Vault
East Cheshire H & TAC

Pole Vault
Sale Harriers Manchester

Pole Vault
Sale Harriers Manchester

Pole Vault
Sale Harriers Manchester
Wigan & District Harriers & AC

Pole Vault
Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Wigan & District Harriers & AC

Shot

Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

Javelin

Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Trafford AC

Trafford AC

East Cheshire H & TAC
Sale Harriers Manchester

Javelin
Leigh Harriers & AC

u13
u13

u17
u17

u15
u15

SEN
SEN
SEN

u20

u17

u15

u20

u17
u17

u15
u15

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

u20

m M T M

=S £

23.72
11.16

3.10
2.30

2.20
2.10

6.09
6.00
1.63

3.80

3.00

3.00

2.30

3.10
2.30

2.20
2.10

14.72
10.32
8.90
7.73

55.92
44.91
40.68
38.70
36.99
31.66

53.96

NEW REC



F19C ui7m
1
2

F20A senr

F20C ui7r

u A W N R

F20B u20a

F21A ui7m

F21B uism

u A W N

F22A seEnm

A U W N R

F22B u2om

P, W N A

357
252

285
352

157
17
92

25
181
114
125
101

179
43
162

359
373

284
279
341
262
278

321
297
342
233
288
318

358
357
253
337
252

Cameron
Lucas

FINAL
James
Ethan

FINAL
Amy
Grace
Rebekah

FINAL
Amber
Lola
Jessica
Saffron
Holly

FINAL
Rosella
Neve
Ella

FINAL
Sebastian
William

FINAL
Joe
Jamie
Fred
Alfie
Samuel

FINAL
Callum
Scott
William
Kamal
Matthew
Harry

FINAL
Caden
Cameron
Jay

Leo
Lucas

Unsworth
Collins

Harney
Sykes

Rolfe
Bower
Hopper

Brown
Unsworth
Lord
Meade
Jessop

Togo
Davenport
Salih

Valentine
Lacey

Harney
Greenhalgh
Savage
Dodds
Gooddy

Newby

Jones

Schofield
Benissad
Hilditch
Miller-Reedman

Uzoigwe
Unsworth
Cook
Reid
Collins

Trafford AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

Javelin
East Cheshire H & TAC
East Cheshire H & TAC

Long Jump

City Of York Ac

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Wigan & District Harriers & AC

Long Jump
Trafford AC
Trafford AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Stockport Harriers & AC

Long Jump

Bury AC

Trafford AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Discus
Trafford AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC

Discus

East Cheshire H & TAC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury AC

Discus

Edinburgh AC

Trafford AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC

Stockport Harriers & Ac

Discus

Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Bury AC

Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

u20
u20

u17
u17

SEN
SEN
SEN

u17
u17
u17
u17
u17

u20
u20
u20

u17
u17

u15
u15
u15
u15
u15

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
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=== £Z === £

=== £

47.86
37.72

44.62
34.08

5.72
5.36
4.82

5.37
5.08
4.74
4.62
4.07

5.54
5.20
4.36

34.50
32.43

2411
23.89
19.10
18.64
17.90

39.70
39.59
38.56
38.19
31.24
26.44

47.38
36.75
31.87
30.51
29.08

NEW REC



